5/9/8 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.

05-12-2008



COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

NLY Case CO/2-22980/A/2172/CIP 2

103501980

To the Director or the OUT alent and Trademark Office.	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Ciba Corp.
1. James Thomas Will	Internal Address: P.O. Box 2005
2. Kevin Rodney Gerzevske	Street Address: 540 White Plains Road
	City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date(s): 1. 4/18/2008; 2. 4/8/2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the
application is:	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/488,875	B. Patent No.(s)
	G 5
•	
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: JoAnn Villamizar	□ Enclosed
Ciba Corp.	
Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.
Street Address: 540 White Plains Road	and any other additional roos roganiss.
City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591	8. Deposit account number:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	03-1935 65/89/2008 DBYRNE 00000080 031935 11488875
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA J
9. Statement and signature.	going information is true and correct and any attached
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loves copy is a true copy of the original document.	,
Shiela A. Loggins	la // hopers Mare 4, 2008
Signing Signing	gnature
Dec No 56 221	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded v	cover sheet, attachments, and cover sheet information to: 5 vith required cover sheet information to: 5 nt Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 027
Director of US Patent and Trademark Office, man 313	

PATENT REEL: 020954 FRAME: 0490

ASSIGNMENT

We

James Thomas Will residing at 34 Lotus Circle South

Bear, DE 19701

Kevin Rodney Gerzevske residing at 7 Van Dyck Drive

Wilmington, DE 19809

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a Delaware corporation, of 540 White Plains Road, P.O. Box 2005, Tarrytown, NY 10591, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in the United States, its territories and possessions, and in any and all countries foreign to the United States, in and to the invention entitled:

2,9-DICHLORO-QUINACRIDONE AS ALPHA-QUINACRIDONE CRYSTAL PHASE INHIBITOR

invented by me/us and described in the application(s) for United States Letters Patent

\sqcup	1. (a) executed on eve	n date nerewith	
\square	(b) Serial No. 11/48	<mark>8,875</mark> filed July 18, 200 6	5
	(Serial No.	, filed)

including (i) authorization to file corresponding applications for patents or other similar legal protection and continuations, continuations-in-part, supplementary disclosures, divisions or extensions thereof in any country foreign to the United States in which an assignee can apply for a patent or similar legal protection, (ii) any and all rights under international treaties, conventions, agreements, charters and laws in respect of the said invention, especially the right to claim priority based on the said application for United States Letters Patent, (iii) any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent or similar legal protection when granted, to be held and enjoyed by Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent or similar legal protection may be granted, and hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will at any time upon request, without charge to, but at the expense of Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, execute such additional assignments and other lawful papers as Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, may deem

24 6/97

PATENT REEL: 020954 FRAME: 0491 necessary or desirable, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorney/agent JoAnn L. Villamizar (Reg. No. 30,598), Tyler A. Stevenson (Reg. No. 46,388), Shiela A. Loggins, (Reg. No. 56,221), Joseph C. Suhadolnik, (Reg. No. 56,880) and Mervin Wood (Reg. No. 56,711) to insert in the parentheses the filing date and application number of any non-provisional application corresponding to the provisional application identified in item 1 above when known.

Tames Thomas Will	Date //8/2008
Kevin Rodney Gerzevske	Date

- 2 -

ASSIGNMENT

We

James Thomas Will residing at 34 Lotus Circle South

Bear, DE 19701

Kevin Rodney Gerzevske residing at 7 Van Dyck Drive

Wilmington, DE 19809

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a Delaware corporation, of 540 White Plains Road, P.O. Box 2005, Tarrytown, NY 10591, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in the United States, its territories and possessions, and in any and all countries foreign to the United States, in and to the invention entitled:

2,9-DICHLORO-QUINACRIDONE AS ALPHA-QUINACRIDONE CRYSTAL PHASE INHIBITOR

invented by me/us and described in the application(s) for United States Letters Patent

	 (a) executed on eve 	en date nerewith	
abla	(b) Serial No. 11/48	8,875 filed July 18, 2006	3
	(Serial No.	, filed)

including (i) authorization to file corresponding applications for patents or other similar legal protection and continuations, continuations-in-part, supplementary disclosures, divisions or extensions thereof in any country foreign to the United States in which an assignee can apply for a patent or similar legal protection, (ii) any and all rights under international treaties, conventions, agreements, charters and laws in respect of the said invention, especially the right to claim priority based on the said application for United States Letters Patent, (iii) any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent or similar legal protection when granted, to be held and enjoyed by Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent or similar legal protection may be granted, and hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will at any time upon request, without charge to, but at the expense of Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, execute such additional assignments and other lawful papers as Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, may deem

24 6/97

PATENT REEL: 020954 FRAME: 0493 necessary or desirable, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorney/agent JoAnn L. Villamizar (Reg. No. 30,598), Tyler A. Stevenson (Reg. No. 46,388), Shiela A. Loggins, (Reg. No. 56,221), Joseph C. Suhadolnik, (Reg. No. 56,880) and Mervin Wood (Reg. No. 56,711) to insert in the parentheses the filing date and application number of any non-provisional application corresponding to the provisional application identified in item 1 above when known.

James Thomas Will

Date

Kevin Rodney Gerzevsee

Date